Siemens Industry, Inc. SPEEDFAX™ 2017 Product Catalog 7-7
7
M
O
LD
ED
 CA
SE

Siemens / Speedfax Previous folio: 6-6; 7-7 Updated by S Spencer 1/14/11, Rev09-04-11
VL Molded Case Circuit Breakers
Catalog Numbering System Selection/Application
LCD = Liquid Crystal Display
LI = Long Delay & Instantaneous trip functions
LSI = Long Delay, Short Delay, & Instantaneous trip functions
LSIG = Long Delay, Short Delay, Instantaneous, & Ground Fault trip functions
GF = Ground Fault
3P = 3-pole
4W = 4-wire
a Select Frames
F — Frame only, without trip unit
B — Thermal Magnetic, standard 40° C ambient
L — Magnetic Only, Motor Circuit Protector - Low
  instantaneous range
J — Magnetic Only, Motor Circuit Protector - Low
  instantaneous range (LG-frame)
M — Magnetic Only, Motor Circuit Protector - Standard
  instantaneous range
Y — Magnetic Only, Motor Circuit Protector - Standard
  instantaneous range (LG-frame)
h — Magnetic Only, Motor Circuit Protector - high
  instantaneous range
S — Molded Case Switch
A — Electronic w/ LCD, LSI or 3P (neutral protected)
G — Electronic w/ LCD, LSIG, 3P/4W (selectable residual or
  return type ground fault protection)
K — Electronic with LCD, LSI and GF alarm only, 3P/4W
  (selectable residual or return type ground fault alarm)
R — Electronic LI or 3P (neutral protected)
T — Electronic LSI or 3P (neutral protected)
V — Electronic, LSIG or 3P/4W, residual ground fault protection
W — Electronic, LIG or 3P/4W, residual ground fault protection
D — Type DG
F — Type FG
J — Type JG
L — Type LG
M — Type MG
N — Type NG
P — Type PG
E — Global DG, FG Frame Only
  600 Y/347 V
G — Global interchangeable (UL,
  IEC, CE, CSA, NOMa, CCCa)
J — 240V rated JG frame,
  Non-interchangeable only
K — Global, Non-interchangeable
  (DG, FG, LG-frame)
M  — Motor Circuit Protector
P — Motor Circuit Protector
  (DG, FG Only)
R   — Molded Case Switch
  (DG, FG, LG-frame)
S — Molded Case Switch
T — Trip Unit Only
V — Thermal Magnetic, standard 40°C
ambient, 600VAC 25kA, UL/CSA
(LG frame)
W — 100% rated, Non-interchangeable
  (DG, LG-frame)
X — Global Non-interchangeable
Y  — 100% rated, Non-interchangeable
Siemens Industry, Inc. SPEEDFAX™ 2017 Product Catalog7-74
7

Enclosures Section 6
Accessories pages  7-95 to 7-100
Application data pages 7-75 to 7-76
b		When applied on DC Circuits — Trip levels will increase
approximately +15 to 20%.
c		Tolerance -20%/+30% for lowest setting.  All other set-
tings are -20%/+20%
d		For 2-pole application use outside poles of 3-pole circuit
breaker.
Product Category MCCB
   Instantaneous Trip Rangeb Complete Circuit Breaker Without Lugse
 Breaker Ampere   Catalog Number  Catalog Number
 Type Rating Minimumc Maximumc 2-Pole  3-Pole
  3 9 33 —   HEM3M003L
  7 021 77 —   HEM3M007L
  015 045 165 —   HEM3M015L
  030 090 330 —   HEM3M030L
 HEM 50 0150 550 —   HEM3M050L
  70 0210 770 —   HEM3M070L
  0100 0300 1100 —   HEM3M100L
  ShIPPING:      3.7 lbs. each
  001 002.6 00009 —   ED63A001
  002 007 00022 —   ED63A002
  003 010 00035 —   ED63A003
  005 016 00054 —   ED63A005
  010 030 00100 —   ED63A010
 ED6-A 025 055 00180 —   ED63A025
 600V AC 030 080 00270 —   ED63A030
 250V DC 040 115 00375 —   ED63A040
  050 180 00600 —   ED63A050
  100 315 01000 —   ED63A100
  125 500 01250 —   ED63A125
  ShIPPING:     03.8 lbs. each
  001 002.6 00009 —   CED63A001n
  002 007 00022 —   CED63A002n
  003 010 00035 —   CED63A003n